INDIVIDUAL (GASPER) AIR DISTRIBUTION
21-24-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-01-04A
FAN INSTL

DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4A
 FAN INSTL
 FAN INSTL-   RF1- 214T4053-28
  FOR NHA SEE:
   21-24-02-23
 .CLAMP   45 NAS1922-0825-1
 .HOSE-FLEX   110 AS1505-32A0052
 .HOSE   115 AS1506-32D32
 .FAN ASSY   130 214T4053-9
 ..FAN ASSY   135 214T4053-5
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..BOLT   540- NAS6604-14
 ..WASHER   1045- AN960D416L
 ..NUT   550- BRH10A4
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V52828
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACN10JC4
    OPTIONAL PART:
     T6S428J
     V11815
     96-048
     V80539
     VN303A048
     V92215
     RMLH9075-4W
     V72962
     NS202101-048
     V80539
     H10-4BAC
     V15653
   -------*-------
 ...BOLT   355 NAS6604-12
 ...WASHER   660 AN960D416L
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-01-04A
21-24-01
FIG. 04A
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4A
 ...NUT   365 BRH10A4
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V52828
     SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
      BACN10JC4
     OPTIONAL PART:
      T6S428J
      V11815
      96-048
      V80539
      VN303A048
      V92215
      RMLH9075-4W
      V72962
      NS202101-048
      V80539
      H10-4BAC
      V15653
 ...FAN-CENTRIFUGAL AIR   170 605457-7
      CONDITIONING SYS
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V70210
     SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
      60B00027-5
     ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
      B00128
     COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
      21-24-02
     OPTIONAL PART:
      605457-3
      V70210
 ...FAN-CENTRIFUGAL AIR   170 605457-3
      CONDITIONING SYS
     SUPPLIER CODE:
      V70210
     SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
      60B00027-5
     ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
      B00128
     COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
      21-20-10
     OPTIONAL PART:
      605457-7
      V70210
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-01-04A
21-24-01
FIG. 04A
PAGE 2
AUG 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4A
R ...FAN-CENTRIFUGAL AIR   170 605457-8
R      CONDITIONING SYS
R     SUPPLIER CODE:
R      V70210
R     SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
R      60B00027-5
R     ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
R      B00128
R     COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
R      21-20-10
 ..BRACKET ASSY   175 214T4053-4
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..RIVET-   580- BACR15FT5AD
    SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
   -------*-------
 ...MARKER-   185 BAC27TEC0143
     PLACARD CONTENT:
      FAN-GASPER B-128
 ...BRACKET   190 214T4425-6
 ..BRACKET   195 214T4425-5
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..RIVET-   8100- BACR15FT5AD
    SIZE DETERMINED ON INSTL.
   -------*-------
 ..BOLT   4105 NAS6604-18
 ..WASHER   8110 AN960PD616L
 ..WASHER   4115 BACW10P50AL
 ..NUT   4120 BRH10A6
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V52828
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACN10JC6
    OPTIONAL PART:
     96-064
     V80539
     RMLH9075-6
     V72962
     H10-6BAC
     V15653
 ..BRACKET   1125 214T4423-10
 ..BRACKET   1130 214T4423-12
 ..BOLT   17135 NAS6603-2
 ..WASHER   13140 AN960D10L
 ..WASHER   8145 AN960D10L
 ..NUT   4150 MS21042L3
 ..SCREW   4155 NAS603-3
 ..WASHER   8160 AN960D10L
 ..NUT   4165 MS21042L3
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-01-04A
21-24-01
FIG. 04A
PAGE 3
AUG 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4A
 ..MOUNT-SHOCK   4170 206PHL30
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V76005
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACS14C206-30D
 ..BRACKET   1175 214T4424-3
 ..BRACKET   1180 214T4424-4
 ..BRACKET   1185 214T4425-3
 ..BRACKET   1190 214T4425-4
 WIRE BUNDLE ASSY   RF400- 286T0794-300
 .CONNECTOR-   1405 BACC45FT14A7S
   ELECTRICAL EQUIP NUMBER:
    D01386
   WIRING DIAGRAM REF:
    212411
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-01-04A
21-24-01
FIG. 04A
PAGE 4
AUG 22/08HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-02-01
DUCT INSTL-SECT. 41 GASPER AIR SYS
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 1)
HXL        21-24-02-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-02-01
DUCT INSTL-SECT. 41 GASPER AIR SYS
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 2)
HXL        21-24-02-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-02-01
DUCT INSTL-SECT. 41 GASPER AIR SYS
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 3)
HXL        21-24-02-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-02-01
DUCT INSTL-SECT. 41 GASPER AIR SYS
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 4)
HXL        21-24-02-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
21-24-02-01
DUCT INSTL-SECT. 41 GASPER AIR SYS
FIGURE 1 (SHEET 5)
HXL        21-24-02-01
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0D
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7